Polls conducted by Research Co. in the United States - November 4, 2018

As you may know, there will be an election for governor on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most likely to support on Election Day?
If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
There will also be an election for one of California’s seats in the United States Senate on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most
likely to support on Election Day? If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
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Election for Governor
Gavin Newsom (D) 58% 57% 58% 59% 59% 53%
John Cox (R) 38% 41% 35% 36% 38% 42%
Undecided / Would not vote 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 9%
Base: 450 voters in California
Election for Governor
Gavin Newsom (D) 60% 58% 62% 62% 61% 56%
John Cox (R) 40% 42% 38% 38% 39% 44%
Base: 435 decided voters in California
Election for U.S. Senator
Dianne Feinstein (D) 47% 51% 42% 41% 57% 43%
Kevin de Leén (D) 28% 27% 30% 28% 24% 32%
Undecided / Would not vote 25% 22% 28% 31% 19% 25%
Base: 450 votersin California
Election for U.S. Senator
Dianne Feinstein (D) 62% 65% 59% 59% 70% 57%
Kevin de Ledn (D) 38% 35% 41% 41% 30% 43%
Base: 335 decided voters in California




Polls conducted by Research Co. in the United States - November 4, 2018

As you may know, there will be an election for governor on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most likely to support on Election Day?
If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
There will also be an election for one of Michigan’s seats in the United States Senate on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most
likely to support on Election Day? If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
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Election for Governor
Gretchen Whitmer (D) 47% 42% 53% 51% 46% 46%
Bill Schuette (R) 43% 50% 36% 37% 42% 45%
Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided / Would not vote 9% 7% 11% 12% 9% 6%
Base: 450 votersin Michigan
Election for Governor
Gretchen Whitmer (D) 52% 45% 59% 58% 51% 49%
Bill Schuette (R) 47% 54% 40% 42% 46% 48%
Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Base: 410 decided votersin Michigan
Election for U.S. Senator
Debbie Stabenow (D) 52% 44% 60% 53% 45% 58%
John James (R) 36% 43% 29% 34% 43% 34%
Another candidate 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Undecided / Would not vote 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 6%
Base: 450 votersin Michigan
Election for U.S. Senator
Debbie Stabenow (D) 58% 50% 66% 62% 51% 62%
John James (R) 41% 48% 34% 38% 48% 36%
Another candidate 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Base: 402 decided voters in Michigan




Polls conducted by Research Co. in the United States - November 4, 2018

As you may know, there will be an election for governor on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most likely to support on Election Day?
If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.

There will also be elections for both of Minnesota’s seats in the United States Senate on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most
likely to support on Election Day? If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.

Election for Governor

Tim Walz (D) 48% 39% 56% 54% 46% 45%
Jeff Johnson (R) 42% 48% 36% 32% 44% 44%
Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Undecided / Would not vote 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 10%

Base: 450 voters in Minnesota

Election for Governor

Tim Walz (D) 53% 44% 62% 61% 51% 50%
JeffJohnson (R) 46% 55% 37% 35% 48% 49%
Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Base: 409 decided voters in Minnesota

Election for U.S. Senator

Amy Klobuchar (D) 53% 45% 61% 59% 46% 52%
Jim Newberger (R) 33% 38% 28% 26% 38% 37%
Another candidate 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Undecided / Would not vote 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 10%

Base: 450 voters in Minnesota

Election for U.S. Senator

Amy Klobuchar (D) 60% 53% 67% 67% 54% 58%
Jim Newberger (R) 38% 45% 31% 30% 44% 41%
Another candidate 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

Base: 397 decided voters in Minnesota

Special Election for U.S. Senator

Tina Smith (D) 49% 41% 58% 52% A47% 48%
Karin Housley (R) 39% 46% 31% 32% 41% 44%
Another candidate 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Undecided / Would not vote 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 7%

Base: 450 voters in Minnesota

Special Election for U.S. Senator

Tina Smith (D) 55% 46% 64% 60% 52% 52%
Karin Housley (R) 43% 52% 34% 37% 46% 47%
Another candidate 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

Base: 406 decided voters in Minnesota




Polls conducted by Research Co. in the United States - November 4, 2018

As you may know, there will be an election for governor on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most likely to support on Election Day?
If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
There will also be an election for one of New York’s seats in the United States Senate on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most
likely to support on Election Day? If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
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Election for Governor
Andrew Cuomo (D) 54% 51% 58% 51% 52% 59%
Marc Molinaro (R) 37% 41% 33% 35% 39% 36%
Another candidate 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Undecided / Would not vote 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 3%
Base: 450 votersin New York
Election for Governor
Andrew Cuomo (D) 58% 54% 62% 57% 55% 62%
Marc Molinaro (R) 39% 43% 35% 39% 41% 37%
Another candidate 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Base: 421 decided voters in New York
Election for U.S. Senator
Kirsten Gillibrand (D) 60% 63% 58% 56% 62% 65%
Chele Chiavacci Farley (R) 32% 31% 32% 33% 32% 29%
Undecided / Would not vote 8% 6% 10% 12% 6% 6%
Base: 450 votersin New York
Election for U.S. Senator
Kirsten Gillibrand (D) 66% 67% 65% 64% 66% 69%
Chele Chiavacci Farley (R) 34% 33% 35% 38% 34% 31%
Base: 414 decided voters in New York




Polls conducted by Research Co. in the United States - November 4, 2018

As you may know, there will be an election for governor on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most likely to support on Election Day?
If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
There will also be an election for one of Pennsylvania’s seats in the United States Senate on Nov. 6. Which one of the following candidates would you be most
likely to support on Election Day? If you have already voted, please select the candidate you voted for.
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Election for Governor
Tom Wolf (D) 54% 56% 51% 62% 52% 49%
Scott Wagner (R) 39% 39% 40% 29% 40% 47%
Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided / Would not vote 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 3%
Base: 450 voters in Pennsylvania
Tom Wolf (D) 57% 58% 56% 67% 55% 51%
Scott Wagner (R) 42% 41% 43% 31% 44% 48%
Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Base: 424 decided voters in Pennsylvania
Election for U.S. Senator
Bob Casey Jr. (D) 56% 54% 57% 64% 54% 50%
Lou Barletta (R) 39% 40% 39% 28% 42% 47%
Another candidate 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Undecided / Would not vote 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Base: 450 voters in Pennsylvania
Election for U.S. Senator
Bob Casey Jr. (D) 58% 56% 59% 68% 56% 51%
Lou Barletta (R) 41% 42% 41% 30% 43% 49%
Another candidate 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Base: 436 decided voters in Pennsylvania




